Cronin and Michael 
P. Duffy re Thomas E. Barnicle vs. Town of Upton, or, to take any other action 
relative thereto. 
ARTICLE 3: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury the sum of two thousand, 
four hundred forty-seven dollars and fourteen cents ($2,447.14), or any other 
sum, to be expended for legal services rendered by Attorneys Philip M. Cronin 
and Michael P. Duffy re James J. Janson vs. Town of Upton, or, to take any other 
action relative thereto. 
ARTICLE 4: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury the sum of twelve thousand 
dollars ($12,000.00), or any other sum, to be expended for the purchase of a 1985 
4x4 pick-up truck for the Highway Department, or, to take any other action rela­
tive thereto. 
ARTICLE 5: To see if the Town will vote to amend the By-Laws of the Town so 
as to further regulate the location and construction of driveways and driveway

[...]

and are commonly known as "Peppercorn Hill" and surrounding land, or, to take 
any other action relative thereto. 
ARTICLE 7: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury or borrow the sum of two 
hundred and eighty thousand dollars ($280,000.00), or any other sum, for the 
purchase of the property as listed in Article 6 of this Warrant, or, to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

And you are directed to serve this Warrant, by posting up attested copies 
thereof at the Upton Town Hall and each of the Post Offices in said Town, four­

[...]

fifty dollars ($850.00) to purchase a two-way radio for the Highway Department, 
said radio to be installed in the small dump truck, or, to take any other action 
relative thereto. 
ARTICLE 3: To see if the Town will vote to accept an equal educational oppor­
tunity grant for the fiscal year 1986 in the amount of sixty-seven thousand, two 
hundred and thirty-six dollars ($67,236.00) under the provisions of G.L. Chapter 

70A, section 5, as inserted by Chapter 188 of the Acts of 1985; said grant shall be 
paid by the Commonwealth to and expended by the Blackstone Valley Vocational 
Regional School District Committee for direct services expenditures, or, to take

[...]

provisions of section 13 of Chapter 188 of the Acts of 1985, or, to take any other 
action relative thereto. (For Mendon—Upton School District) 
ARTICLE 6:To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury or transfer from free cash the 
sum of one thousand, three hundred and seventy-three dollars and ten cents 
($1,373.10), or any other sum, to be expended for legal services rendered by 
Withington, Cross, Park & Groden for police collective bargaining, or, to take any 
other action relative thereto. 
ARTICLE 7: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury or transfer from free cash the 
sum of one thousand nineteen dollars and thirty cents ($1,019.30), or any other 
sum, to be expended for legal services rendered by Withington, Cross, Park & 
Groden re Mager Homes, Inc. vs. Town of Upton, James Janson vs. Town of 
Upton and Thomas Barnicle vs. Town of Upton, or, to take any other action j 
relative thereto. 
ARTICLE 8: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer from free cash 
the sum of three thousand and eight hundred dollars ($3,800.00) for Nurse's 
Salary, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 
ARTICLE 9: To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Public Works Study 
Committee to expend the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) in 
accordance with Article 25 as voted at the Annual Town Meeting on May 11, 
1985 
A. to obtain a feasibility study and prepare plans for a highway garage and main­
tenance facility, and 
B. to survey land to be transferred from the Mendon—Upton Regional School 
Committee to the Town of Upton; or, 
to take any other action relative thereto. 
ARTICLE 10: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75,000.00) from free cash for revaluation expense, said free 
cash having been certified by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts at $453,095.00 
as of July 1, 1985, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 11: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of one hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) from free cash to be used in setting the 1986 
tax rate, said free cash having been certified by the Commonwealth of Massachu­
setts at $453,095.00 as of July 1, 1985, or, to take any other action relative 
thereto. 
ARTICLE 12: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or appropriate